B/O FORM PTO-159	0 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) 102163126 HECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Co Patent and Tradema	
		S ONLY		. PTO
To the Commis	sioner for Patents. Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copie	es thereof.	2
1. Name of Conv	ey <i>ing Party(ies):</i> Michael A. Greenberg	2. Name and Address Name:	of Receiving Party(ies Shelcore, Incor	
	07/11/07	internal Address:		
	nal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	347 Elizabeth A	Avenue
	ignment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Somerset, Nev 1101	v Jersey 088
□ Ot				
Execution Da 4. (A) Patent App	te: lication Number(s): 27/16370/	Additional r 4. (B) Patent Number(s	name(s) and addre	ess(es) attach
4. (A) Patent App	lication Number(s): 29/16370/ s being filed together with a new recution date of the application is: 7/9/02	4. (B) Patent Number(:		ess(es) attach
4. (A) Patent App If this document i application, the ex	lication Number(s): 23/16370/ s being filed together with a new recution date of the application is: 7/9/02 Additional Number ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	4. (B) Patent Number(: mbers Attached. Total Number of Ap	s): plications and	ess(es) attach
4. (A) Patent App If this document i application, the ex 5. Name and Add Document Should	lication Number(s): 23/16370/ s being filed together with a new recution date of the application is: 7/9/02 Additional Number ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	4. (B) Patent Number(mbers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee:	s): plications and ents Involved: 1	
4. (A) Patent App If this document i application, the ex 5. Name and Add	lication Number(s): 23/16370/ s being filed together with a new recution date of the application is: 7/9/02 C Additional Number Additional Number Senjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	4. (B) Patent Number(mbers Attached Total Number of Ap Pat	s): plications and ents Involved: 1	ess(es) attach
4. (A) Patent App If this document i application, the ex 5. Name and Add Document Should Name:	Iication Number(s): 23/16370/ s being filed together with a new recution date of the application is: 7/9/02 C Additional Num ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	4. (B) Patent Number(mbers Attached Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	s): plications and ents Involved: 1 \$4	0.00
4. (A) Patent App If this document i application, the ex 5. Name and Add Document Should Name:	lication Number(s): 23/16370/ s being filed together with a new recution date of the application is: 7/9/02 C Additional Number Additional Number Senjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	 4. (B) Patent Number(s) mbers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu 	s): plications and ents Involved: \$4 be charged to depumber: 02-	0.00 osit account 0200
4. (A) Patent App If this document i application, the ex 5. Name and Add Document Should Name:	Iication Number(s): Solution State	 4. (B) Patent Number(s) mbers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu 	s): plications and ents Involved: 1 \$4 we charged to dep	0.00 osit account 0200
4. (A) Patent App 4. (A) Patent App 16 this document i application, the ex- 5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To this a true	lication Number(s): Solution States of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE Signature: Be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregory of the original document.	4. (B) Patent Number(4. (B) Patent Number(Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C THIS SPACE	s): plications and ents Involved: 1 \$4 the charged to dep umber: 02- copy of THIS PAGE IF PAYI	O.OO Disit account 0200 NG BY DEPOSIT ACCO Thed copy is
4. (A) Patent App 4. (A) Patent App 5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To thus a true Be	lication Number(s): 23116370/ s being filed together with a new secution date of the application is: 7/9/02 Additional Num ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE Signature: a best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	4. (B) Patent Number(4. (B) Patent Number(Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE C THIS SPACE	s): plications and ents Involved: 1 \$4 the charged to dep umber: 02- copy of THIS PAGE IF PAYI	0.00 Disit account 0200 NG BY DEPOSIT ACCO

S:\Producer\beu\Pending A...H\G\GREE3006\assgcover.wpd

DESIGN - WORLD - NOTARIZATION

ASSIGNMENT (Design)

WHEREAS, I (we), Michael A. Greenherg

whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful DESIGN for DIVING STICK

(bersinatter referred to as the DESIGN) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

B executed on even date herewith

□ executed on: □ filed on:

Serial No.:

WHEREAS, SHELCORE, Incorporated

whose post office address in 347 Elizabeth Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey 08873-1101 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and application throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all DESIGN Patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said DESIGN throughout the world, including the right to register same, to apply for patents and inventor certificates in tespect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and any other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said DESIGN.

ALSO, AssiGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other registrations, patent applications, or inventor certificates in the United States and in foreign countries for said DESIGN, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of AssiGNEE in and to said DESIGN, all without further consideration. AssiGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at AssiGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the DESIGN that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of AssiGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents issue any and all DESIGN Patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tille and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such DESIGN Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patern and Trailemark Office.

Assignor Name Michael A. Greenberg	Address
Where Signod	1 Mr Vickers Lane Mondham Township, New Jersey 67945
Drue 7-10-02	Signadure
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said <u>Michael A. Greenberg</u> deed this <u>day</u> of <u>, 19</u>	, and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Notary Public My Conursission Expires:

Continued on Next Page

S:\Producer(Bou/Panding A., H\G\greenberg.jumbo.decion\assion.wpd

Created in Microsoft Word File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Folder Separator.doc

> PATENT REEL: 013096 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 07/11/2002